

Product Change Notification

urrent Date: 05-Jul-2024

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-24-213254 PCN Date: 04-JUL-24

Customer: TTI Inc (1305175) Location: Maisach-gernlinden Agreement: TTI001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

Euro Card - IEC connectors

General Description of Changes

The listed part numbers are being discontinued. A last time buy opportunity is provided per the dates stated. Please note that compatible parts may apply. Please contact your local customer sales representative for further questions

Reason for Changes: Manufacturing location change from Europe to Asia

PCN Attributes:				
Product Category:	Kind of Change:			
Connectors	Status Change			
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:			
Discontinuance	No Customer Impact			
Remarks:				

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
09-JAN-2025	
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1393641-4	YES		TYC1-1393641-4	"V42254-R2302-B640", "V42254B2202B640"	2489563-1		Replaced with new part number
1-1393644-7	YES		TYC1-1393644-7	"V42254B1100C963"	2489383-3		Replaced with new part number
2-1393641-5	YES		TYC2-1393641-5	"V42254B2202C480", "V42254B2302C480"	2489563-2		Replaced with new part number
<u>2-164045-4</u>	YES		TYC2-164045-4		2489561-1		Replaced with new part number
215605-4	YES		TYC215605-4		2489572-2		Replaced with new part number
<u>216398-4</u>	YES		TYC216398-4		2489590-2		Replaced with new part number
3-1393641-1	YES		TYC3-1393641-1	"AMP-3-1393641-1", "D38787- 000", "V42254B2202C960"	2489563-3		Replaced with new part number
3-1393641-5	YES		TYC3-1393641-5	"V42254B2202C963"	2489563-4		Replaced with new part number
4-1393637-6	YES		TYC4-1393637-6	"V42254P2263C960"	2489529-1		Replaced with new part number
<u>8-1393640-5</u>	YES		TYC8-1393640-5	"V42254B2201C480"	2489559-3		Replaced with new part number
<u>8-1393644-0</u>	YES		TYC8-1393644-0	"V42254B1200C480"	2489383-5		Replaced with new part number

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
8-1393644-3	YES		TYC8-1393644-3	"V42254B1200C910"	2489383-6		Replaced with new part number
9-1393640-2	YES		TYC9-1393640-2	"V42254B2201C960"	2489559-1		Replaced with new part number
9-1393640-3	YES		TYC9-1393640-3	"V42254B2201C963"	2489559-5		Replaced with new part number
9-1393644-1	YES		TYC9-1393644-1	"AMP-9-1393644-1", "F02303- 000", "V42254B1200C960"	2489383-1		Replced by new part number
9-1393644-4	YES		TYC9-1393644-4	"A14257-000", "AMP-9-1393644- 4", "V42254B1200C963"	2489383-7		Replaced with new part number



Product Change Notification

urrent Date: 05-Jul-2024

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-24-213254

PCN Date: 04-JUL-24

Customer: TTI, Inc. (3057778) Location: Maisach-gernlinden Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

Euro Card - IEC connectors

General Description of Changes

The listed part numbers are being discontinued. A last time buy opportunity is provided per the dates stated. Please note that compatible parts may apply. Please contact your local customer sales representative for further questions

Reason for Changes: Manufacturing location change from Europe to Asia

PCN Attributes:				
Product Category:	Kind of Change:			
Connectors	Status Change			
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:			
Discontinuance	No Customer Impact			
Remarks:				

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
09-JAN-2025	
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1393644-7	YES		TYC1-1393644- 7	"V42254B1100C963"	2489383-3		Replaced with new part number
<u>2-1393641-5</u>	YES		TYC2-1393641- 5	"V42254B2202C480", "V42254B2302C480"	2489563-2		Replaced with new part number
<u>2-164045-4</u>	YES		TYC2-164045-4		2489561-1		Replaced with new part number
3-1393641-1	YES		1	000", "V42254B2202C960"	2489563-3		Replaced with new part number
8-1393644-0	YES		TYC8-1393644- 0	"V42254B1200C480"	2489383-5		Replaced with new part number
8-1393644-3	YES		TYC8-1393644- 3	"V42254B1200C910"	2489383-6		Replaced with new part number
9-1393640-2	YES		2	"V42254B2201C960"	2489559-1		Replaced with new part number
9-1393640-3	YES		TYC9-1393640- 3		2489559-5		Replaced with new part number
9-1393644-1	YES		TYC9-1393644- 1	"AMP-9-1393644-1", "F02303-000", "V42254B1200C960"	2489383-1		Replced by new part number
9-1393644-4	YES			"A14257-000", "AMP-9-1393644- 4", "V42254B1200C963"	2489383-7		Replaced with new part number